

Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY Digos City

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

## DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS-2023-227

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chiefs Public Schools District Supervisor Public Elementary/Secondary School Principals

Subject: CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. CID-2023-432

Date: October 26, 2023

In reference to Division Memorandum CID-2023-432, re: Composition of the Department of Education, Division of Digos City Election Task Force (ETF) for the 2023 Barangay and Sangguniang Kabataan Elections (BSKE).

This Office informs the field that Mrs. Cherry Rosette E. Oliva-PSDS, will be replaced by **Mr. Eleser Mateo-PSDS** as the new member of the election task force.

As such, you shall perform the duties and responsibilities enumerated in the abovementioned memorandum.

Other information, or details related hereto are found in the basic communication.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

BASILIO P. MANA-AY JR., CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge TepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SEC 27 +14/20 TIMF:

Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 🌜 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 📾 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 🏶 www.depeddigoscity.org Adigos.city@deped.gov.ph